

STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY-INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06)

Report #: 120070455	9 - 00258876													
Report Type:	Initial Report:] Prose	ecutors Rej	port: (☐ Su	pplem	ent: 🗵	Re-op	en: [Assis	t: 🗆 C	losing:		
Attachments:	Statements:	Telety	pe: 🗆 Pho	otos:	□ Sk	etchm	nap: 🗌	Eviden	ce: [Other:				
CFS NO 1200704559		100	DIDENT DATE 12/14/2012	TIME		RY OFFI		-	E	BADGE NO 0034		SATING OFFICE ESS, RACHAE		BADGE NO 1431
INCIDENT ADDRES 00012 Dickenson Di					1	APART	TMENT NO	WOT C		TYPE OF EX Not Applicab	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	L'CLEARANCE	CASE STATUS Active	
STATUS CODE C=0	COMPLAINANT V=VIC	TIM A=ARI	RESTEE J=JU	VENILE					SS O=	OFFENDER	D=DRIVE	R S=SUSPEC	T P=POLICE OF	FICER T=TOT
STATUS NAME		SEX RA	ACE D.O.B.		TELE	PHONE		DDRESS	2				OP S	TATE & NO.
M 1							UIU	2 03 1	2					
	3=COUNTERFEIT/FO	RGED 4=D/		-				The state of the s						
CODE QTY. DESCR		ala intendal	BRAND	MOI	DEL [YEAR ST	TATE	REG	MAKE	MODEL	COLOR	VIN/SERIAL N	10.	EST.VALUE
	'D recording of the forent wing and one map with			-		+	-			+	\	 		
Additionally, an	eacher 01 02 03 by information performation performation were	aining to	01 02 03 12 th											
	his Detective and lying that this inter				1, 1				2 03 1			-	goals of the in ed signs of tra	
	ed to the <mark>01 02 03 12</mark> ould still be thoro								felt it	was in th	ie best in	terests of th	neir daughter,	and that the
01 02 03 12	stated that they w	ere comf	ortable with	ı movir	ng forw	ard an	ıd aske	d if they	could	be with	1 02 03 1	2 if she aske	ed for them, a	at which time
THAT THE INFORMATI	AN INVESTIGATOR HAVINI ION CONTAINED THEREIN RTMENT OR OF ANOTHER ID THEREIN, AS INDICATE	WAS SECUR POLICE DEF	RED AS A RESULT PARTMENT:OR (3)	T OF (1)M)INFORMA	Y PERSOI ATION SEC	NAL OBSE	ERVATION . Y MYSELF	AND KNOWL	EDGE: C	OR (2)INFORM ER OF A POLI	ATION RELA	YED TO ME BY O' MENT FROM THE	THER MEMBERS	ONS
INVESTIGATOR SIG	SNATURE: NEL VAN NESS/		FIGATOR I.D.#:		RT DATE 2012 04:	: ^{47 pm} 01		JPERVISOR STATE	RSIGN	Aruke		SUPER	VISOR I.D.#:	



STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY-INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06)

they were told that if 01 02 03 12 wanted them, or was exhibiting any signs of anxiety, the interview would be concluded by telling her that she didn't need to try to remember or talk about anything else, and they would be immediately reunited.

01 02 03 12 relayed that they, and the other parents, felt at a disadvantage and had a "need to know" what their children had experienced or saw, and were struggling with how they can help their child to process and heal when only the police know whether what they are recalling is accurate. It was expressed that in addition, some of the trauma personnel that various families had seen also were struggling with how to help or redirect the children, as there is no surviving adult to validate their recollections.

This Detective showed the 01 02 03 12 the simplified map of the entrance to the school and the 1st grade hallway and very simply stated and showed them that what was known at this time is that the shooter entered the lobby through the front glass area of the school, and ultimately walked to the left into the first grade wing, entering and shooting in both Rooms #8 and #10. It was explained that both the principal and school psychologist had been shot and killed in the hallway near the main entrance, and that we, as the police, were unsure as to what doorway many of the children had exited, and therefore cannot state for sure which students would have seen those victims.

01 02 03 12	
01 02 03 12	

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER.
THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS
OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS
NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME.

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE:	INVESTIGATOR I.D.#:	REPORT DATE:	SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE	SUPERVISOR I.D.#:
/TFC RACHAEL VAN NESS/	1431	12/31/2012 04:47 pm	Sch land tall	130

1200704559 Cont.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY-INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06)

01 02 03 12				
1 02 03 12				
				·
	•			
				<u> </u>
HE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING B				
HAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN W IF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER PO				
AMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED I				
NVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE:	INVESTIGATOR I.D.#:	REPORT DATE:	SUPERVISOR SIG	SUPERVISOR I.D.#:
TEC RACHAEL VAN NESS/] 1431	12/31/2012 04:47 pm		 i 7A

1200704559 Cont.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY-INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06)

1 02 02 12					
1 02 03 12					
		•			
Following the completion of the inte	rview, this Detectiv	ve and Meyer met with	the 01 02 03 12 and r	elayed what 01 02 03	12 had said. 01 02 03 12 were
given information pertaining to how					
, ,	_				
					were also given a copy
of Margaret Holmes' children's boo	centitled "A Terribl	le Thing Happened," ai	nd were encourage	d to read it 01 02 03	12
the space and time to process the	nessage of the bo	ok to encourage comp	nunication.		
On 12/27/12, this Detective seized	and signed a rece	ipt, prepared by Meyer	, for the DVD of the	forensic interview, a	is well as the drawing and map
with handwriting on them, as gener	ated by 01 02 0	03 12			
THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BE					
THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WA OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POI		• •		•	
NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN					
INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE:	INVESTIGATOR I.D.#:	REPORT DATE:	SUPERVISOR SIGNATU		SUPERVISOR I.D.#:
/TFC RACHAEL VAN NESS/	1431	12/31/2012 04:47 pm 01948	$S_{\alpha}+I_{k}$	n alm	130



STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETYINVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06)

On 12/27/12, this Detective transported the aforementioned DVD and drawings/map back to Troop A, where the items were packaged and processed per CSP protocol. The DVD was identified and labeled as Exhibit #00340, and the drawings and map with 01 02 03 12 handwriting on it was identified and labeled as Exhibit #00340A. Upon completion of packaging and processing, Exhibits #00340 and #00340A were submitted into Evidence at Troop A (see attached JD-CR-18).

On 12/28/12, this Detective followed up with Meyer who advised that she had spoken with 01 02 03 12

The status of the case remains actively under investigation.

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER.
THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS
OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS
NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME.

					<u>L</u>	A	
INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE:	INVESTIGATOR I.D.#:	REPORT DATE:	SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE	4			SUPERVISOR I.D.#:
/TFC RACHAEL VAN NESS/	1431	12/31/2012 04:47 pm 01949	Sat. I.M	K	M	4	B0

WIT	/ENTORY OF PROPI THOUT A SEARCH V CR-18 Rev. 9/10 S. §§ 21a-262, 26-85, 26-90, 4	WARRANT	:			To Court Destroy - No Value
54-3	5. sg 2 18-202, 20-30, 20-30, 4 6a,g,h,o, and P.A. 10-112 § 1 Part A .nt Docket Number	72-1/2a, 460-121,	FOR P.D. USE (WARRANT APP TO COURT			To Court Destroy - No Value Case Pending Return to Owner Prisoner's Juvenile
Ŀ	Part B urt Docket Number Juvenile urt Docket Number	2. Origin 3. In the arrest	Instructions of use this form if a search all must be filed with the case of an arrest or refe t report or Juvenile Sumr copy for Police Departme	h warrant is used. Clerk of Court. rral, file with a uniform nons/Complaint.	Court Docket	Asset Forfeiture
		ranhical -	Police case/receipt num		Companion case	Contract to the second
	Name, address and to	elephone number of defendant(s)/s		ne, address and telephone		
2			2,	State of CT, w 10 Lakeside R	1 DMC-14 d., Southbun	1, a 00488
The	1.80 # 340 - 8	Dale of selzure 12 27 1 seized, in connection with a ON DND vecond 01 02 03 ON drawing an Fivensic Interne	Stolen a criminal/delinquency 17 y 4 Hu + 3 12 rd one map	Evidence L case: (Describe que vensic Inter an 12/27/12 when the control of the c	new d 01	> A
Property Seize	6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.				S. M. H.	Parl B inventory number
N-ist	ash money was seized, ent each denomination separately ged (Police officer)	y on the numbered lines above.) (TNIE) LACAW	Total amount of g \$ 0 .0 (Badge number 43 \ Property Room Us). Date 12/31/1	Department SP-Wi	SMC-A
Evid	ence photographed No Yes Date out	Date Ren	narks		Ву	Date returned

			Order Or the	Court								
Proceedings Forfelture	Item(s) number	The preceding iter	m(s) of property in the or an in rem proceeding	e foregoing inventory is/are subjecting pursuant to C.G.S. § 54-360. Se	to an In rem asset forfeitu e attached form.	re proceeding pursuant to						
Patura To	Item(s) number The preceding item(s) of property in the foregoing inventory is/are hereby ordered returned to the right owner(s) within 6 months from the date of this order, upon proper claim therefore, OTHERWISE the shall be disposed of pursuant to C.G.S. § 54-36a as follows: money shall be turned over to the Clerk of Court for deposit to the General Fund. in the case of seizures pursuant to C.G.S. § 54-36o, money shall be turned over to the Clerk of the Court for deposit to the prival protection guaranty and enforcement account established by C.G.S. § 42-472a. in the case of seizures pursuant to P.A. 10-112 § 1, money shall be turned over to the Clerk of the Court for deposit to the General Fund.											
turned over to the Examiner of Seized Property for disposition, provided that if it is a valuable prize, it shall be sold at public auction private sale and the proceeds remitted to the State and deposited to the General Fund. In the case of seizures under P.A. 10-112 § 1, the property should be turned to the Commissioner of Administrative Services for sale at public auction. The proceeds of the sale shall be applied: (1) to payment balance due on any lien preserved by the court in the forfeiture proceedings; (2) to payment of any costs incurred for the storage, maintenance, security and forfeiture of such property; and (3) to payment of court costs. For seizures under C.G.S. § 54-360, the balance, if any, shall be deposited in the privacy protection guaranty and enforcement account established. For seizures under P. 10-112 § 1, the balance, if any, shall be deposited in the General Fund. destroyed. Turned over to the following charitable, educational or governmental agency or institution: (Specify name and address)												
Evidentiary Funds At A	The financial institution holding evidentiary funds seized by the Police Department/law enforcement											
Financial Inst.	ltem(s) number		toucks) of muon a dire									
Controlled Substance(s)		substance(s) or	drug paraphernali	in the foregoing inventory is/ar a and it is hereby ordered that	said item(s) be:							
4		§§54-36a; 54-36g).		the Commissioner of Consum	, ,							
Firearms/ Contraband	Item(s) number			In the foregoing inventory is/ar e turned over to the Bureau of appropriate use dispose		nnecticut State Police						
	(C.G.S. § 54-36e) or	turned over to the C	Commissioner of Er	nvironmental Protection in acco	ordance with C.G.S. §§	26-85 and 26-90.						
	Item(s) number	The preceding	item(s) of property	in the attached inventory is/are	e hereby adjudged to b	e a nulsance.						
		contraband or condered to be for	other property, or s orfeited and it is he	uch property is hereby adjudge reby ordered disposed of as fo	ed-seized, pursuant to (illows:	C.G.S. § 53-278c,						
	money shall be turned over to the Clerk of Court for deposit to the General Fund. Item number(s) in the case of seizures pursuant to C.G.S. § 54-36e, money shall be turned over to the Clerk of the Court for deposit to the privacy.											
	protection guaranty and enforcement account established by C.G.S. § 42-472a. Item number(s) in the case of seizures pursuant to P.A. 10-112 § 1, money shall be turned over to the Clerk of the Court for deposit to the General											
Nuisance,	Fund, turned over to the	Examiner of Seized Pr	aminer of Seized Property for disposition, provided that if it is a valuable prize, it shall be sold at public auction or proceeds remitted to the State end deposited to the General Fund. Item number(s) abling shall be turned over to the Examiner of Seized Property for disposition, provided that if it is e valuable prize,									
Contraband	private sala and th	ne proceeds remitted to										
Or Other Property:	it shall be sold at r	ambling shall be tumed public auction or private) over to the Exam e sale and the proc	iner of Seized Property for dis seeds remitted to the State and	obsition, provided that i denosited to the Gene	ritis e valuable prize, eral Fund - Item						
Gambling	number(s)			e case of seizures under P.A. 1								
;	to the Commission balance due on ar maintenance, sect balance, if any, sh seizures under P./	ner of Administrative Se ny lien preserved by the urity and forfelture of st iall be deposited in the A. 10-112 § 1, the balar	ervices for sale at page our in the forfeit acourt in the forfeit uch property; and (privacy protection nce, if any, shall be	public auction. The proceeds o ture proceedings; (2) to payme 3) to payment of court costs. F guaranty and enforcement acc a deposited in the Ganeral Fun	f the sale shall be appli nt of any costs incurred or seizures under C.G. count established under d. Item numbar(s)	ed: (1) to payment of d for the storage, S. & 54-36o, the						
	turned over to the	following charitable, ed	ducational or gover	nmental agency or institution:	Item number(s)	(Specify name and address)						
y Order of the Cour	t (Name of Judge)	Judicial District, Geogra	phical Area or Juven	ile Signed (Judge)		Date signed						
			ce Of Order O									
OTICE is hereby endered an order allowing the expire	given of the foregoing Or returning the selzed propation of the six month claim	rder of the Court. C.G.S erty to the rightful owner majoring. A return of co	 § 54-36a require er and the owner d omoliance to the p 	s you to comply with the order oes not claim the property, you receding order must be filed w	within 90 days of receig are required to complith this court within 72 h	pt. If the court has y within 90 days yours of compliance						
(Name of Police D		rom (Name of Court)		Signed (Clerk of Court, Authori		Date signed						
	ned represents that the p	erson or department ha	aving custody or pr	ossession of said properly has	complied with the above	ve Order of the Court						
၌ by: 1.	turning said property ove	r to:										
bila 0	Name of individual) (Title of individual) (Date turned over)											
	destroying said property in the following manner (C.G.S. § 54-36g):											
2 7	(Manner of destruction) (Date Destroyed) (By Whom) (Name of Witness)											
5												
by: 1.	State Toxicology La		Turned over to N	larcotics Control Unit/Departm	ent of Consumer Prote							
Name of Polic	е оераливи	Signature and title				Date						
acknowledge rec	eipt of the item(s) listed be	elow and relieve the ab	pove Police Depart	ment of responsibility for said i	tem(s).							
em number(s)	Signed (Own			Released by (Print name)	Telegraphic Control	Date released						
		_										
			04054			<u> </u>						
-CR-18 (Back) Rev.	9/10		01951									